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ABSTRACT

This research is about the Service Quality dimensions that become important for express
bus services as a form of land public transport. The ICOP SHE 2010 emphasises good
and quality service to customer in which requires the service provider to offer the best
service to meet the customers’ needs. The Safety Star Grading is introduced with an
indicator to determine the operational safety level and service performance of bus service
providers. With poor assessment rating and no award obtained, this research is to identify
the possible causes in business operations and determine the service quality improvement
for InterCity Express Bus. Four (4) components of key research areas consist of business
tools namely SWOT Analysis, Fishbone Analysis, Benchmarking and Passenger
Satisfaction Survey have been used in this study. Service quality dimensions of reliability,
responsive, safety and tangible are used for this study. The outcome of this study supports
the company to improve their service and able to obtain a good star rating and would be
a good selling point to the company. The passengers then can make their best choice with
confidence when they want to travel. The findings of the same study should be enhanced
to other regional areas and should be interpreted with care in the future.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

Introduction
Background of Study
Express Bus Service
The Importance of Service Quality Improvement
Safety Star Grading Element for Improvement of Service Quality
Background of the Company
1.5.1 Company Profile of InterCity Express Bus
1.5.2 Organisation Structure
1.5.3 Scope of Business
1.5.4 Company’s Mission
1.5.5 Bus Services
1.5.5.1 Number of Buses
1.5.5.2 Facilities Available

1.5.5.3 Journey Route

vi

PAGES

vi

vil

X1l

Xiil

Xiv

14

16

16

16

17

17

18

18

19

19



1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.12

1.13

1.5.4.4 Demand by Passengers
Problem Statement
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Scope of Study
1.9.1 Company
1.9.2 Passengers
Significance of Study
1.10.1 The Management of InterCity
1.10.2 The Researcher
Limitation of Study
Definitions of Term

1.12.1 Service Quality

1.12.2 Strength, Weakness, Threat, Opportunities (SWOT) Analysis

1.12.3 Fishbone Analysis
1.12.4 Benchmarking

1.12.5 Passenger Satisfaction
1.12.6 Reliability

1.12.7 Responsiveness
1.12.8 Safety

1.12.9 Tangible

Summary

vii

20

21

23

24

24

24

25

25

25

25

26

26

26

27

27

27

27

27

28

28

28

29



