UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



Towards service quality improvement for passenger satisfaction at intercity express bus services

Murzamir Bin Ahmad Norhasnisam Binti Osman Farah Wahida Binti Mukhtar

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of

Master of Business Administration

Arshad Ayub Graduate Business School

January 2017

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Murzamir Bin Ahmad Norhasnisam Binti Osman Farah Wahida Binti Mukhtar Master of Business Administration Faculty of Business Management Universiti Teknologi MARA Kedah

January 2017

Head of Program Master in Business Administration Faculty of Business Management Universiti Teknologi MARA Kedah

Dear Sir,

SUBMISSION OF APPLIED BUSINESS RESEARCH REPORT (ABR 796)

TOWARDS SERVICE QUALITY IMPROVEMENT FOR PASSENGER SATISFACTION OF INTERCITY EXPRESS BUS SERVICES

With reference to the above matter, we hereby enclosed the Applied Research (ABR) paper entitled "Towards Service Quality Improvement For Passenger Satisfaction of InterCity Express Bus Services" to fulfil the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,					
 Murzamir Bin Ahmad 2014142207		Norhasnisam Binti Osman 2014393325			
	Farah Wahida Binti Mukhtar 2014978941				

ABSTRACT

This research is about the Service Quality dimensions that become important for express bus services as a form of land public transport. The ICOP SHE 2010 emphasises good and quality service to customer in which requires the service provider to offer the best service to meet the customers' needs. The Safety Star Grading is introduced with an indicator to determine the operational safety level and service performance of bus service providers. With poor assessment rating and no award obtained, this research is to identify the possible causes in business operations and determine the service quality improvement for InterCity Express Bus. Four (4) components of key research areas consist of business tools namely SWOT Analysis, Fishbone Analysis, Benchmarking and Passenger Satisfaction Survey have been used in this study. Service quality dimensions of reliability, responsive, safety and tangible are used for this study. The outcome of this study supports the company to improve their service and able to obtain a good star rating and would be a good selling point to the company. The passengers then can make their best choice with confidence when they want to travel. The findings of the same study should be enhanced to other regional areas and should be interpreted with care in the future.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CON	TENTS		PAGES	
ABST	TRACT		vi	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		V		
TABLE OF CONTENTS		vii		
LIST OF TABLES		xii		
LIST OF FIGURES		xiii		
LIST	OF ABI	BREVIATIONS	xiv	
СНА	PTER 1	INTRODUCTION		
1.0	Introd	uction		1
1.1	Backg	round of Study		1
1.2	Express Bus Service			6
1.3	The In	nportance of Service Quality Improvement		9
1.4	Safety	Star Grading Element for Improvement of Service Quality		14
1.5	Backg	round of the Company		16
	1.5.1	Company Profile of InterCity Express Bus		16
	1.5.2	Organisation Structure		16
	1.5.3	Scope of Business		17
	1.5.4	Company's Mission		17
	1.5.5	Bus Services		18
		1.5.5.1 Number of Buses		18
		1.5.5.2 Facilities Available		19
		1.5.5.3 Journey Route		19

	1.5.4.4 Demand by Passengers	20
1.6	Problem Statement	21
1.7	Research Objectives	23
1.8	Research Questions	24
1.9	Scope of Study	24
	1.9.1 Company	24
	1.9.2 Passengers	25
1.10	Significance of Study	25
	1.10.1 The Management of InterCity	25
	1.10.2 The Researcher	25
1.11	Limitation of Study	26
1.12	Definitions of Term	26
	1.12.1 Service Quality	26
	1.12.2 Strength, Weakness, Threat, Opportunities (SWOT) Analysis	27
	1.12.3 Fishbone Analysis	27
	1.12.4 Benchmarking	27
	1.12.5 Passenger Satisfaction	27
	1.12.6 Reliability	27
	1.12.7 Responsiveness	28
	1.12.8 Safety	28
	1.12.9 Tangible	28
1 13	Summary	29